17000	7000144229	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	800300877638	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	17 JUL -5 AH 9: 07	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	PTOTIVED MILLAL-S (1427 SECREPT FSTATE TALLARSSEEFLORIDA	
M. MOON JUL 0 6 2017		

\_ .. . . . . .

· · · · ·	, ,	·
3458 Lai	<b>CT CORP</b> ceshore Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32 850-656-4724 850-508-1891 (cell)	
Date: 7	5/17 ACCT 120160000072	and DU
Name: Cora Document #:		it ments Holdings Me
Order #:	255063	
Certified Copy of Arts & Amend:		
Plain Copy: Certificate of Good Standing:	· · · · · ·	
Apostille/Notarial Certification:	Country of Destination: Number of Certs:	
	ertified Nun OGS:	17 JUL - 5
<u> </u>		Aij 9:07
Availability Document A Examiner Updater	mount: \$ 25 55	OT NOS
Verifier W.P. Verifier Ref#		· · · · · ·

•

# **ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION**

<u>ار ا</u>

4 51

ĥti 9:07

CORAL WAY STORAGE INVESTMENTS HOLDINGS MEMBER, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

## ARTICLE I <u>NAME</u>

The business and affairs of the Limited Liability Company shall be conducted under the name of:

CORAL WAY STORAGE INVESTMENTS HOLDINGS MEMBER, LLC

#### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND MAILING ADDRESS

The street address of the principal place of business of the Limited Liability Company within the State of Florida shall be:

2665 South Bayshore Drive Suite 1020 Coconut Grove, Florida 33133

and, the mailing address of the Limited Liability Company shall be:

P.O. Box 330609 Miami, Florida 33233

#### ARTICLE III INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT/OFFICE

The registered office of the Limited Liability Company and its initial registered agent shall be:

NRAI Services, Inc. 1200 South Pine Island Road Plantation, Florida 33324

#### ARTICLE IV MANAGEMENT

The Company is a manager-managed limited liability company for purposes of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act and its manager(s) shall be appointed and serve in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in the Company's operating agreement, as the same may be amended from time to time.

SLK\_SAR:#418746v1

# ARTICLE V EFFECTIVE DATE

Pursuant to Fla. Stat. 605.0207, the effective date of the Limited Liability Company shall be June 30, 2017.

These Articles of Organization have been executed as of the 30th day of June, 2017.

anine B. Schultz

"AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE"

JUL -5 NH 9:07 37

SLK\_SAR:#418746v1

### CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 605.0203 of the Florida Statutes, the undersigned Limited Liability Company submits the following statement to designate a registered office and registered agent in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

CORAL WAY STORAGE INVESTMENTS HOLDINGS MEMBER, LLC

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

NRAI Services, Inc. 1200 South Pine Island Road Plantation, Florida 33324

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated Limited Liability Company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Date: June 30, 2017

2,

NRAI Services, Inc. By

"REGISTERED AGENT"

Madonna Cuddihy Assistant Secretary

5 NH 9:07

SLK\_SAR:#418746v1